October 3, 2024

Ms. Lisa Tang Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. 1274 Anvilwood Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94089

Dear Ms. Tang:

NIST is pleased to inform you that your certification body continues to be recognized by the Office of the Communications Authority (OFCA), Hong Kong. The Phase II recognition has been renewed and the scope updated. The information regarding your recognition is as follows:

U.S. Identification No.: US0057

CAB Name: Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp.
Physical Location: 1274 Anvilwood Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94089

Scope: HKCA 1001, HKCA 1002, HKCA 1003, HKCA 1004, HKCA 1005,

HKCA 1006, HKCA 1007, HKCA 1008, HKCA 1010, HKCA 1015, HKCA 1016, HKCA 1019, HKCA 1020, HKCA 1022, HKCA 1026, HKCA 1033, HKCA 1034, HKCA 1035, HKCA 1036, HKCA 1037, HKCA 1039, HKCA 1041, HKCA 1042, HKCA 1043, HKCA 1044, HKCA 1045, HKCA 1046, HKCA 1047, HKCA 1048, HKCA 1049, HKCA 1050, HKCA 1052, HKCA 1056, HKCA 1057, HKCA 1061, HKCA 1064, HKCA 1065, HKCA 1066, HKCA 1067, HKCA 1068, HKCA 1069, HKCA 1070, HKCA 1071, HKCA 1072, HKCA 1073, HKCA 1074, HKCA 1075, HKCA 1076, HKCA 1077, HKCA 1078, HKCA 1080, HKCA 1081, HKCA 1218, HKCA 1223, HKCA 1224,

HKCA 1225, HKCA 1257, HKCA 1258, HKCA 1259, HKCA 1260, HKCA 1261, HKCA 1262, HKCA 1263, HKCA 1264, HKCA 1265, HKCA 1266, HKCA 1277, HKCA 1281, HKCA 1282, HKCA 1283

Date of OFCA Letter: October 3, 2024
Accreditation Expiration date: September 30, 2026

You may submit test data to OFCA to verify that the equipment to be imported into Hong Kong satisfies the applicable requirements. The recognition of your organization will remain in force until **September 30, 2026,** as long as the accreditation for the designated scope remains valid and your organization complies with the designation requirements.

Recognized CABs are listed on the NIST website at https://www.nist.gov/standardsgov/lists-recognized-us-cabs. Please contact the TEL MRA Program at mra@nist.gov if you have any questions. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Ramona J. Saar NIST TEL MRA Program

Ramona J. Saar

Enclosure

cc: Nathalie Rioux



ANNEX IV TO PHASE II PROCEDURES

LIST OF CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT BODIES (CAB) AND MUTUAL RECOGNITION ARRANGEMENTS AMONG ACCREDITATION BODIES RECOGNISED BY HONG KONG, CHINA

Phase II

Conformity Assessment Body

Name of CAB : Bay Area Compliance Laboratories, Corp.

Six-character identifier : US0057

Mailing address : 1274 Anvilwood Avenue, Sunnyvale

CA 94089 USA

Physical location : 1274 Anvilwood Avenue, Sunnyvale

CA 94089 USA

Contact : Lisa Tang

Phone : +1 (408) 732-9162 Email address: : lisat@baclcorp.com

HKCA specifications for which this CAB has been recognised:

1001, 1002, 1003, 1004, 1005, 1006, 1007, 1008, 1010, 1015, 1016, 1019, 1020, 1022, 1026, 1033, 1034, 1035, 1036, 1037, 1039, 1041, 1042, 1043, 1044, 1045, 1046, 1047, 1048, 1049, 1050, 1052, 1056, 1057, 1061, 1064, 1065, 1066, 1067, 1068, 1069, 1070, 1071, 1072, 1073, 1074, 1075, 1076, 1077, 1078, 1080, 1081, 1218, 1223, 1224, 1225, 1257, 1258, 1259, 1260, 1261, 1262, 1263, 1264, 1265, 1266, 1277, 1281, 1282, 1283

Date of notification : 3 October 2024

Mutual Recognition Arrangement

Designating Authority: National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST)

Contact Person: Ms Ramona Saar

Tel: +1(301) 975-5521 Fax: +1(301) 975-4715 E-mail: ramona.saar@nist.gov

Accreditation Body: American Association for Laboratory Accreditation (A2LA)

Address: 5202 Presidents Court

Suite 220 Frederick MD 21703 USA

Website: www.a2la.org